WISE COUNTY CLERK/LOCAL REGISTRAR

SHERRY LEMON

WISE COUNTY CLERK MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

VITAL RECORDS

ASSUMED NAMES

BIRTH RECORDS ISSUED
BIRTH RECORDS REGISTERED
DEATH RECORDS ISSUED
DEATH RECORDS REGISTERED
MARRIAGE RECORDS

BRANDS

COURT RECORDS
CRIMINAL

CiviL
PROBATE

OFFICIAL RECORDS

DOCUMENTS RECORDED
MAPS & PLATS

CUSTOMER SERVICE

APPROX DAILY PHONE
APPROX DAILY CUSTOMERS
APPROX DAILY COPIES
APPROX DAILY PLAT COPIES

MONTHLY TOTALS

TYLER EAGLE

ODYSSEY

Aug-16

42
2440
60
59
53
32

220
22
22

1291

50-75
25-50
334

75,185.75

$158,571.40

200 N. Trinity * Records Bldg. ¢« P.O. Box 359 ¢ Decatur, TX 76234 » (940) 627-3351 * Fax (940) 627-2138

E-Mail: sherry.lemon@co.wisetx.us * Website: www.co.wise.tx.us/cc
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NEW PERMITS
$10

$180
$280
$360
$560
MTD
ip

NEW PERMITS
Aercbic
Anaerobic Drip
EZFlow
ET Beds
ET Trench
Graveliess Pipe
Soil Substitution
LPD
Mound
Panels
Standards
MiD
Yio

Aerchics
Anaerobic Drip
EZFlow
ET Bed
ET Trench
Graveless Pipe
LPD
Mound
Panels
Soil Substitution
Standards
MTD
Yo

WISE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
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SEPTIC SYSTEMS INSPECTED
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MONTHLY ACTIVITIES FOR AUGUST 2016

SEPTIC PERMITS SOLD
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DAILY COLLECTIONS

Septic Permits
TCEQ's Fees
Reinspection Fees
WCPark-Camping
WCPark-RV
WCPark-Sewage
WCPark-Pavillions
WCPark-Firewood

Boyd Dumpsite

Cottondale Dumpsite

Chico Dumpsite

Decatur Dumpsite

Slidell Dumpsite
Hot Check Fees
Pratt Industries-(Mixed Paper)-$35.00 per ton
Pratt Industries{OCC)-$65.00 per ton
TOTAL :

s
s
$
3
$
s
$
s
s
$
$
$
$
$
s
$

76193

INCOME

MTD
16,410.00
430.00
510.00
1,900.00
5.00
500.00
10,545.00
8,297.00
5,384.00
24,792.00
2,923.00
60.00
220.28

4% AR WY

1,641.93

Y1o
$23,900.00
3,150.00
200.00
6,330.00
17,020.00
135.00
1,610.00
25.00
101,757.00
68,263.00
40,761.00
223,094.00
22.768.00
120.00
3,831.16

10.16

YID TONS

3819




METAL RECYCLING

{DONATIONS TO JAIL INDUSTRIES)

Rick’s Metal Recycling MTD TONS YTD TONS MTD YT
Scrap Metal ($75/Ton) 29.36 310.10 s 2,202.00 $ 21,378.00

Rick's Metal Recycling MID LBS YTD LBS MTD YTD
Batteries ($.18/Lb) 0.00 1764.00 $ -8 218.34

Rick's Metal Recycling MTD TONS ¥YTD TONS MTD YTD
Shredder Feed ($85/Ton) 0.00 1.67 $ - $ 129.05

CANS 4 CANINES & CATS
(STARTED 2010-—ALUMINUM CAN DONATIONS TO WISE COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER)
FOUNDS PRICE/UNIT MTD YID
Rick's Metal Recycling

Alum Cans 898 $ 040 $ 35820 § 1,905.70
Alum Siding 0 $ 03¢ § - $ 2.70
Batteries 630 $ 0.18 § 12240 § 626.40
Alum Wheels-Clean 17 s 045 § 765 § 151.65
Alum Wheels-Dirty 0 $ 030 $ - $ 22.50
Copper #1 0 $ 175 § - $ 57.75
Copper #2 0 $ 145 § - $ 16.05
Dirty Brass 0 $ 060 $ - $ 1.20
2 Insulated Wire 0 $ 040 $ - $ 308.05
Chrome Plated Al Whee! (Clean) 0 $ 20 $ - $ 38.40
Shredder Feed (Tin) 0 $ 60.00 § - $ 56.47
Al Breakage 0 $ 010 $ - $ 11.60
Al Radiator-Dirty 0 $ 020 $§ - $ 2,40
Al Radiator-Clean 0 $ 0.30 § - $ 1.80
Al Clip 1 $ 035 § 035 % 3.35
At Cast 0 $ 030 $ - $ 1.20
Brass Radiator-Dirty 0 $ 080 § - s 1.60
Al Extrustion 9 $ 040 § - $ 1.60
Elect Motors 0 $ 010 $ - $ 2.60
ASCR 0 $ 0.20 $ - $ 0.80
TOTAL 155 NG : 489.60 § 3,213.02




TONS OF WASTE TO LANDFILL-IESI BOWIE

IESI-BOWIE Pct1 Pct2 Pet3 Pctd MID Yip
51-CP 81.71 81.71 1095.88
51-07 99.49 99.49 1820.03

51-Roofing 5.98 5.98 907.80

Slidell-CP 27.29 27.29 199.91
Slideli-OT 6.91 691 83.10
Fairgrounds-OT 0.00 0.00 52.50
Slidell Fire Dept-OT 0.00 0.00 20.48
Chico-CP 25.55 260.91
Chico-OT 15.48 185.58
WCPark-OT 1.70 28.67
Hideaway Bay-OT 4.00 11.37
Boyd-CP 57.23 786.01
Boyd-OT 26.20 558.24
Boyd-Roofing 0.00 280.30
Cottondale-CP 48.24 48.24 521.38
Cottondale-OT 15.20 15.20 412.75
MTD . . . 63.44 10.98
Y1D 4185.67 486.53 1634.55 934.13 7240.91
MTD yip
CP Tons 240.02 2640.42
OT Tens 164.98 2842.79
Roofing-OT 598 1140.25
Total Dumping Charges at IESI Bowie {$62.00 per ton) $25,480.76 $410,654.52
TONS OF WASTE TO LANDFILL-IESI W'FORD
{ESI-W'FORD Pct1 Pct 2 Pet 3 4 MTD Yo
OT-FM 51 29.17 2917 25291
CP-FM 51 16.01 16.01 83.44
OT ROOF-FM 51 0.00 0.00 140.93
SLIDELL-OT 0.00 0.00 1.48
OT-BOYD 11.55 37.42
CP-BOYD 13.54 356.32
OT ROOF-BOYD 0.00 37.11
OT-COTTONDALE 16.28 16.28 31.38
CP-COTTONDALE 14.06 14.06 63.06
MTD X ) : 30.34 100.61
YiD 478.76 0.00 113.85 94.44 687.05
MID Y10
Total Cubic Yards 100.61 687.05
Total Dumping Charges at IES] Weatherford ($42.00 perton) $ 422562 $% 28,856.10
TOTAL DUMPING FEES TO IESI: MTD Yib
(BOWIE & WEATHERFORD) $29 706.38 $439,510.62

TIRE RECYCLING

This Month -
YTD $ 1,695.00




SEWAGE
MTD Calls
YTD Calis
MTD Resolved
YTD Resolved

SOLID WASTE
MTD Calis
YTD Calis
MTD Resolved
YTD Resolved
MTD WCPW to Dump
YTD WCPW to Dump

AEROBIC
MTD-Contract Expired
YTD-Contract Expired
MTD-Chlorine Ltr
YTD-Chlorine Ltr
MTD-Repair Ltr
YTD-Repair Ltr
MTD-No Access Ltr
YTD-No Access Ltr
MTD-Unsecured Lids
YTD-Unsecured Lids
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INMATE WORK CREWS~ILLEGAL DUMPING:

Inmates-Fuqua
YTD-Fugqua
Inmates-Souther
YTD-Souther

inmates-Beauchamp

YTD-Beauchamp

3
$
$
$
$
$

Pct 1
283.00
469.00

461.00

$
$
$
$
$
$

Pct 2
325.00
324.00

433.00

$
$
$
$

$

Pot 3
$
398.50 $
- $
136.00 %
$
736.00 §

Pct 4

147.50

310.00

$

$ 1,154.00
$ -
$ 986.00
$
$

1.940.00

CASES FILED THIS MONTH:

Name:

Pct:

Citations:

COMMUNITY SERVICE IN THE OFFICE:

Office Hours

MTD

YiD




DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

LAKES & DAMS MAINTENANCE:
BIG SANDY

DAM: PW MEN: WORK:

DENTON CREEK

DAM: PW MEN: WORK:

SALT CREEK

DAM: PW MEN: WORK:

NEWARK BOAT RAMPS

No activity this month




CEMETERY MOWING AND CLEANUPS:

INMATE WORK CREW~STARTED OCTOBER 2009

CEMETERY: LAST WORK COMPLETED: MO $ Recd. YTD$ Recd. PCT
Alvord 5/10-12/2016 6/23/12016 81172016 2
Anneville 5/4/2016 6/5/2016 8/10/2016 1
Arkansas 3/22/2016 5/3825/2016 8/9/20186 3
Ball Knob 9/28/2015 5/42/2016 8/24/2016 2
Bethal-Boonsville 4/13/2016 6/27/20186 8/4/2016 4
Bethal-Rhome 5/3&23/2016 6/28/2016 8/4/2016 1
Cottonwood 6/9/2016 7TH3/2016 8/18/2016 2
Crafton 4/6/2016 6/14/2016 8/2i2016 2
Crafton Norwood 4/712016 6/14/12016 8/3/2016 2
Deep Creek 1
East Mound 413/2016 6/27/2016 8/4/2016 4
Flat Rock 6/8/2016 7H3/2046 8/18/2016 2
Friendship 51312016 715/2016 8/9/2016 3
Hart 11/4/2015 6/9/2016 7/12/2016 2
Hog Branch (Stokes) 5/3823/2016 6/268/2016 8/4i2016 3
Hopewell 6/8/2016 711412016 8/25/2016 2
Hyde 5/26/2016 6/24/2016 81112016 3
isabell 8/14/2014 9/11/2014 1
Jones Town 6/712016 7118/2016 8/25/2016 2
Keeter 5/38.24/2016 6/30/2016 8M/12016 3
Lonestar 4/125/2016 6/10/2016 712112016 2
Olive Branch 41712016 6/15/2016 712112016 2
Mexican 512612016 6/24/2016 81112016 2
Mount 5/26/2016 6/16/2016 712112016 2
Pella 6/14/2016 7M9/2016 8/31/2016 2
Poor Farm 218-9/2016 3/23/12016 TIT12016 1
Pleasant Grove #2 5/3&24/2016 6/29/2016 8/9/2016 2
Pleasant Grove #3 10/6/2015 5/13816/2016 6/16/2016 2
Prairie Point 5/16/2016 6/M15/2016 Ti21/2016 2
Preskitt 6/5/2016 7i712016 8/11/2016 2
Rush Creek 6/16/2016 7M12/2016 8/17/20186 2
Sweetwater 5/31/2016 717-812016 8/17/201¢ 1
Sycamore 6/8-9/2016 11112016 8/11/2016 1
Teague 52312016 6/28/12016 8/4/12016 3
Trimble 6/5/2016 7/6/2016 8/11/2016 1
Union Hilt 6/23/2016 7/20/2016 9/1/2016 2
Vailey View 4/25/2016 6/16/2016 772012016 2

Tt CEMETERY MOWING WILL END AS OF SEPT 30, 2076 e
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